
   

UW-EXTENSION CLASSIFIED STAFF COUNCIL 2014-2016 
 

Chair:  Dan Kursevski  Vice Chair:  Lisa Perkins 
  

 
Entrepreneurship & Economic Development 
 
Donna McLaughlin   (11/01/13-10/31/2015) 
Program Associate 
423 Extension Building 
432 North Lake Street 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel: 608-263-7794   Fax: 608-263-7830 
donna.mclaughlin@uwex.edu 
 
 
Cooperative Extension 
 
Lisa Perkins (11/01/14-10/31/2016) 
Financial Specialist 
327 Extension Building 
432 N Lake Street 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:   608-262-7455   Fax:  608-265-0787 
lisa.perkins@ces.uwex.edu  
 
Rick Mills (11/01/14-10/31/2016) 
Information Systems Resource Technician 
619 Extension Building 
432 N. Lake Street 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-263-4985   Fax:  608-265-4545 
rick.mills@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
Continuing Education, Outreach & E-
Learning 
 
Dan Kursevski (11/01/13-10/31/2015) 
Program Associate 
222 W. Washington Ave., Rm. 470 
Madison, WI  53703 
Tel:  608-263-6657   Fax:  608-265-9120 
daniel.kursevski@uwex.edu  
 
 
 
 

 
Broadcasting & Media Innovations 
 
Russ Awe (11/01/14-10/31/2016) 
Media Supervisor 
Wisconsin Public Television 
Vilas Communication Hall, Rm. 3030 
821 University Ave. 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-263-1566   Fax:  608-263-2164 
russ.awe@wpt.org  
 
James Wegener (11/01/13-10/31/2015) 
Financial Specialist 
Wisconsin Public Television 
7005 Vilas Communication Hall 
821 University Ave. 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-263-2112   Fax:  608-263-9763 
james.wegener@vilas.uwex.edu  
 
 
General Education Administrative Services 
 
Janet Waldburger (11/01/14-10/31/2016) 
Financial Specialist 
104 Extension Building 
432 N. Lake Street 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-265-6787   Fax:  608-262-0163 
janet.waldburger@uwex.edu  
 
Ken Rosen (11/01/14-10/31/2016) 
completing Ramona Gasper term 
Information Technology 
780 Regent St., Rm. 130 
Madison, WI  53715 
Tel:  608-262-5035  Fax:  
ken.rosen@uwex.edu  
 
Suzanne Samuelsen (11/01/13-10/31/2015) 
University Grants and Contracts Specialist 
104 Extension Building 
432 N. Lake Street 
Madison, WI  53706 
Tel:  608-265-5917   Fax:  608-262-0163 
suzanne.samuelsen@uwex.edu 

 
Interim Secretary of the Faculty/Academic Staff 
Dan Hill 
405 Extension Bldg, 432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI  53706-1498 
Tel:  608-262-4387     Fax:  608-890-1195 
dan.hill@uwex.edu 

Executive Assistant 
Judy Ballweg 
401 Extension Bldg,  432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI  53706-1498 
Tel:  608-890-3158     Fax:  608-890-1195 
judy.ballweg@uwex.edu 
 

 


